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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000678304 TWINKLE  HALDER Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  16  448.00  81.00  97.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105822 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  15  447.00  91.00  94.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822770 DISHA  NIYOGI Female No  3 3 UR  1  437.00  83.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636239 MALINI  DALUI Female No  4  1 4 SC  5  428.00  85.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570368 RETUSREE  PRAMANIK Female No  5 5 UR  3  414.00  77.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589825 BRISTI  KASUNDI Female No  6 6 UR  4  404.00  78.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403411 BRISTY  GHOSH Female No  7  3 7 OBC-B  1  401.00  82.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245813 ASHADUL  SK Male No  8  1 8 OBC-A  3  401.00  82.00  48.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521174 KOYEL  NASKAR Female No  9 9 UR  6  398.00  80.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641911 MEGHA  KARMAKAR Female No  10  4 10 OBC-B  1  396.00  81.00  46.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520152 RINA  PARVIN Female No  11 11 UR  1  394.00  90.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227431 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  12  5 12 OBC-B  2  386.00  80.00  66.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:13.17

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000435483 NISHA  BHOWMICK Female No  13  6 13 OBC-B  1  381.00  73.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056525 PIYASA  DUTTA Female No  14 14 UR  3  372.00  80.00  58.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611220 MUSKAN  SK Female No  15 15 UR  3  372.00  76.00  52.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539808 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  16  2 16 OBC-A  3  368.00  73.00  53.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416053 NIBEDITA  DALUI Female No  17  2 17 SC  1  368.00  70.00  46.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419650 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  18  3 18 OBC-A  1  363.00  66.00  55.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275860 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  19 19 UR  1  356.00  75.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640312 RAJDIP  NASKAR Male No  20 20 UR  15  355.00  70.00  48.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894634 MONIDIPA  DAS Female No  21  3 21 SC  5  346.00  72.00  68.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927419 SWATI  MAJI Female No  22  4 22 SC  2  345.00  70.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206179 SAINAJ  KHATUN Female No  23  4 23 OBC-A  1  342.00  66.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127683 SUJIT  MONDAL Male No  24  5 24 SC  3  340.00  76.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000087870 HANUFA  HABIB Female No  25 25 UR  1  339.00  63.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091390 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  26 26 UR  1  336.00  71.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413089 JISHA  NASKAR Female No  27  6 27 SC  4  332.00  71.00  65.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895914 AMIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  28 28 UR  3  332.00  68.00  50.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950721 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  29 29 UR  1  328.00  58.00  54.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099180 SUMONA  SARKAR Female No  30 30 UR  1  325.00  57.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232660 DISHA  SARKAR Female No  31 31 UR  7  319.00  66.00  64.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254506 MASKURA  KHATUN Female No  32 32 UR  2  309.00  62.00  51.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851684 RUPSHA  MANNA Female No  33  7 33 OBC-B  6  309.00  60.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204592 MANISHA  KHATUN Female No  34 34 UR  1  300.00  60.00  50.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936823 RUPSA  SHEULI Female No  35 35 UR  2  297.00  61.00  52.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384453 PRIYA  PATRA Female No  36 36 UR  5  292.00  53.00  48.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000280980 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  37  7 37 SC  3  281.00  70.00  45.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437410 NISHA  DALUI Female No  38  8 38 SC  1  274.00  46.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421905 SUMITA  PURKAIT Female No  39  9 39 SC  1  271.00  47.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581267 RUKIYA  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  1  268.00  51.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435767 SUVANKAR  MONDAL Male No  41  10 41 SC  12  267.00  55.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336243 RAHUL  MISTRY Male No  42  11 42 SC  4  247.00  43.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000245813 ASHADUL  SK Male No  8  1 1 OBC-A  3  401.00  82.00  48.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539808 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  16  2 2 OBC-A  3  368.00  73.00  53.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419650 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  18  3 3 OBC-A  1  363.00  66.00  55.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206179 SAINAJ  KHATUN Female No  23  4 4 OBC-A  1  342.00  66.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000678304 TWINKLE  HALDER Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  16  448.00  81.00  97.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105822 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  15  447.00  91.00  94.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403411 BRISTY  GHOSH Female No  7  3 3 OBC-B  1  401.00  82.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641911 MEGHA  KARMAKAR Female No  10  4 4 OBC-B  1  396.00  81.00  46.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227431 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  12  5 5 OBC-B  2  386.00  80.00  66.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435483 NISHA  BHOWMICK Female No  13  6 6 OBC-B  1  381.00  73.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851684 RUPSHA  MANNA Female No  33  7 7 OBC-B  6  309.00  60.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001636239 MALINI  DALUI Female No  4  1 1 SC  5  428.00  85.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416053 NIBEDITA  DALUI Female No  17  2 2 SC  1  368.00  70.00  46.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894634 MONIDIPA  DAS Female No  21  3 3 SC  5  346.00  72.00  68.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927419 SWATI  MAJI Female No  22  4 4 SC  2  345.00  70.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127683 SUJIT  MONDAL Male No  24  5 5 SC  3  340.00  76.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413089 JISHA  NASKAR Female No  27  6 6 SC  4  332.00  71.00  65.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280980 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  37  7 7 SC  3  281.00  70.00  45.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437410 NISHA  DALUI Female No  38  8 8 SC  1  274.00  46.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421905 SUMITA  PURKAIT Female No  39  9 9 SC  1  271.00  47.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435767 SUVANKAR  MONDAL Male No  41  10 10 SC  12  267.00  55.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336243 RAHUL  MISTRY Male No  42  11 11 SC  4  247.00  43.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


